

KAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly Known as 'KAKA INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED')

Date: 15/03/2024

To, BSE Limited, Floor 25, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 543939

Subject: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("Insider Trading Regulations").

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed a disclosure in prescribed Form "C" under Regulation 7(2) of Insider Trading Regulations, received from Pinaxis Hi-Tech Engineering Private Limited, Promoter Group of the Company with respect to acquisition of 3000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each from the open market.

Kindly find the same in order and take on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For, Kaka Industries Limited

VANDANA Digitally signed by VANDANA ARUN BALDI Pate 2024.03.15
VANDANA ARUN BALDI 12:33:10 4:05'30'
VANDANA ARUN BALDI Company Secretary
(M. No: 37081)







CIN : L25209GJ2019PLC108782

REG OFFICE : 67, Bhagwati Nagar, Opp. Nilkanth Arcade, Kuha-Kanbha Road,

Opp. Kathwada GIDC, Ahmedabad-382415,

PLANT ADDRESS: Survey No. 338, Plot No. 3&4. Zak G.I.D.C., Opp. Bank of India,

Dehgam Road, Ta. Dehgam, Dist. Gandhinagar - 382330

+91 8511186728

investors@kakaprofile.com

www.kakaprofile.com

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Kaka Industries Ltd ISIN of the Company: INEOP3N01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & Address with contact nos.	of Person (Promote rs/ KMP/ Directors / immediat	prior to acquisition/ disposal		and the same of th			Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of Shares specify		intimatio n to company	on/	
		Type of security (For egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es etc.)	shareholdi ng	security		Value	ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revok e/	Converti	No. and % of sharehold ing	From	То		rights/ preferen tial offer/ off- market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Pinaxis Hi-Tech Engineering Private Limited PAN: AASCS6744G CIN: U29100GJ2013PTC073	Promoter s	Equity		300	3000	50709 0	Buy	Equity	488000 (3.57%)			15/03/20 24	on market

Address: Office No.						
601, Sahitya Business						
Park, Nr. Sahjanand						
Business Park, Nikol,						
Ahmedabad,		1 1				
Ahmedabad, Gujarat,			- 1			
India, 382350						
Contact no.:	l l					
			1			
9725333718						
				× 1		

Note: "Securities" shall have them meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).- N.A.

Trading in d	Exchange on which the trade was executed						
Type contract	of	Contract Buy Sell specifications					
		L	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts* lot size)	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For, Pinaxis Hi-Tech Engineering Private Limited

For, Pinaxis Hi Tech Engg. Pvt. Ltd.

RAJESH DHIRUBHAI GONDALIYA Irector

Director

DIN: 03454540

Date: 15/03/2024 Place: Ahmedabad